Questions & Answers

Question 1: Are Adult Education providers and WorkOnes required to use the Attachment A as a
WorkINdiana Referral Form, or may they use one of their own choosing, as long as it has the same
information listed on the Attachment A?

Answer: It is mandatory that the form attached to the policy be used for consistency across the state.
The form should also be scanned into TrackOne on the WorkOne side.

Question 2: If one region does not apply for WorkINdiana funds will those funds be re-distributed to
the other regions for their use?

Answer:_ If one region does not apply, those funds will remain earmarked for the adult education
students in that region. The focus will be to allocate those funds to another region or an organization
that will ensure the WorkINdiana program continues in the designated region.

Question 3: For the Regions to write a grant proposal for WorkINdiana money, do you have a
template for this grant or a past grant that | could work off of?

Answer: DWD does not have a template or a past proposal for review, as this is the first year Regions are
completed a standalone WorkINdiana Grant Continuation Application.

In the past, the application for WorkINdiana funds was combined with the Adult Education (AE) Grant
Continuation Application and the AE consortia as a group applied for both funding streams.



